 Installation Instructions
 Issue Date September 30, 2009
© 2009 Johnson Controls, Inc. 1
P66 Series Electronic Fan Speed Controls
Application
IMPORTANT: Use this P66 Series Electronic Fan
Speed Control only as an operating control. Where
failure or malfunction of the P66 control could lead to

or your local Johnson Controls/PENN distributor.
6    P66 Series Electronic Fan Speed Controls Installation Instructions
Ordering Information
Table 3: P66 Control Specific Model Information
Product Code
Number
Operating Range
(psig)
Start Voltage
(% of Supply Voltage)
Capillary Length (in.)
Single Input Sensor Models
P66AAB-1 190/250 10 60
P66AAB-4 135/165 10 60
P66AAB-6 170/230 16 60
P66AAB-9 170/230 40 60
P66AAB-10 190/250 16 120
P66AAB-11 140/200 16 60
P66AAB-14 220/280 40 120
P66AAB-15 190/250 40 60
P66AAD-1* 160/220 25 60
P66ABB-21+ 220/280 16 120
P66AAB-34 320/410 40 60
Dual Input Sensor Models
P66BAB-1 190/250 10 60
P66BAB-3 170/230 16 60
P66BAB-4 190/250 16 120